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RESOLUTION

concerning

AN INCREASE IN FOOD SERVICE FEES

December 7, 1990

•

WHEREAS, Section 10a-99 of the General Statutes provides that the Board of
Trustees for the Connecticut State University, subject to the
approval of the Board of Governors for Higher Education, shall fix
fees for such purposes as the Board of Trustees deems necessary, and

WHEREAS, Revenue produced at current rates is not sufficient to cover
escalating costs due to inflation and salary adjustments, be it

RESOLVED, That Board Resolution #89-207 is rescinded, and be it

RESOLVED, That, if the Board of Governors for Higher Education concurs,
effective with the Fall Semester 1991, the charges per academic year
per participating student for providing food services shall be
changed as follows:
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Central Connecticut State University
Eastern Connecticut State University
Southern Connecticut State University
Western Connecticut State University

1,620
1,500
1,552
1,382

1,766
1,600
1,818
1,480

•

A Certified True Copy:

D las K. Beal
President

An Equal
Opportunity

Employer



• •
, CONNECTICUT STATE UNIVERSITY

FOOD SERVICE FEES

Exhibit F-2 •
1990 - 91 Istimated I 1991 - 92 Estimated , Recommended FY 1991 - 92

Operating I Number operating I

Ixpendi- Surplus/* I of ** Expendi- Surplus/* I Rate Percentage

Revenue tures*** (Deficit) Rate I Partie. Revenue tures*** (Deficit) I Increase Increase Rate

$ $ $ $ I $ $ $ I $ % ----s
I I
I I

Central 3,202,140 3,243,307 (40,561) 1,620 I 1,911 3,202,740 3,491,382 (288,642) I 146 9.0% 1,166

I I
I I

Eastern 886,056 910,597 (84,541) 1,500 I 544 886,056 913,659 (27,603) I 100 6.7% 1,600

I I
I I

Southern 2,470,784 2,670,784 (200,000) 1,552 I 1,591 2,470,784 2,892,928 (422,144) I 266 17.1% 1,818

I I
I I

Western 863,586 925,968 (62,382) 1,382 , 603 863,586 942,612 (79,026)1 98 7.1% 1,480

I I
I I

* Annual operations only - No accounting for beginning fund balances
** Revenue at 1990-91 rate.*** Expendituree include required reserves for refurbishment and equipment replacement per BR '80-135.
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•
CONNECTICUT STATE UNIVERSITY

Tier I and Tier II Fees and Fee Schedules

To Effective

$1,766.00~

Fall 1991

1,600.00~
1,818.00
1,480.00.J

Fall 1991

520.00 v
, 56.00

496.00 ----
20.00 V'

337.00 v
34.50 V

468.00 V-
10.00 v

440.00'V
Fa11 1991

'1,082.00 ~290.00
712.00

466.00
52.00

, 444.00
10.00

298.00
30.50

428.00
10.00

From

$1,620.00
1,500.00
1,552.00
1,382.00

RESOLVED: that the Board of Governors for Higher Education, subject to its
respons ibi! iti es contained inSection lDa-15 of the connecti cut
General Statutes, approves the Tier 1 and Tier 11 fees and fee
schedules listed below and displayed on Attachments A, B, C, and D
as requested by the Board of Trustees for the Connecticut State

University.

(charges per academic year unless otherwise noted)

University General Fees
Central

ht#~1Full-time Students
;1\# ~I~<:£xtens ion Students

Eastern
~/?!Full-time Students

/Mfrcprl'6f) Exh>nsion Students
Southern

bft~,..J?JFull-time Students
M'#f'o.460Extension Students

Western
M/t7'o-I?JFu ll-time Students

W rO"I~~xtension Students

University Fee
{l,~f<fo17fRp.sident (all campuses)
I' Non-Resident (all campuses)

2(\ Food Service Fees
\). Central
16 Eastern

Southern
Western

Educational Extension Fee
.Al10h J7

Q
(Maximum per credit hour)

~~II~ \ Undergraduate courses
Graduate courses

98.00
107.00

105.00 V
115.00 V


