

P.O. Box 2008, New Britain, Connecticut 06050 Phone: (203) 827-7700 Fax: (203) 827-7406

RESOLUTION

concerning

AN INCREASE IN FOOD SERVICE FEES

December 7, 1990

WHEREAS,	Section 10a-99 of the General Statutes provides that the Board of
	Trustees for the Connecticut State University, subject to the
	approval of the Board of Governors for Higher Education, shall fix
	fees for such purposes as the Board of Trustees deems necessary, and

WHEREAS, Revenue produced at current rates is not sufficient to cover escalating costs due to inflation and salary adjustments, be it

RESOLVED, That Board Resolution #89-207 is rescinded, and be it

That, if the Board of Governors for Higher Education concurs, effective with the Fall Semester 1991, the charges per academic year RESOLVED, per participating student for providing food services shall be changed as follows:

	FROM	TO
	\$	\$
	1 600	5 766
Central Connecticut State University	1,620	1,766
Eastern Connecticut State University	1,500	1,600
Southern Connecticut State University	1,552	1,818
Western Connecticut State University	1,382	1,480

A Certified True Copy:

Dállas K. Beal

President



CONNECTICUT STATE UNIVERSITY

FOOD SERVICE FEES

1990 - 91 Estimated				1991 - 92 Estimated			Recommended FY 1991 - 92				
	Revenue	Expendi- tures***	Operating Surplus/* (Deficit)	Rate \$	Number of Partic.	** Revenue	Expenditures***	Operating Surplus/* (Deficit) \$	Rate Increase \$	Percentage Increase %	Rate \$
Central	3,202,740	3,243,307	(40,567)	1,620	1,977	3,202,740	3,491,382	(288, 642)	 146 	9.0%	1,766
Eastern_	886,056	970,597	(84,541)	1,500	544	886,056	913,659	(27, 603)	 100 	6.7%	1,600
Southern	2,470,784	2,670,784	(200,000)	1,552	1,591	2,470,784	2,892,928	(422,144)	 266 	17.1%	1,818
Western	863,586	925,968	(62, 382)	1,382	603	863,586	942,612	(79,026)	98	7.1%	1,480
		•	•4						1		

^{*} Annual operations only - No accounting for beginning fund balances
** Revenue at 1990-91 rate.

^{***} Expenditures include required reserves for refurbishment and equipment replacement per BR # 80-135.

HT90-179 91-BGF2-S

CONNECTICUT STATE UNIVERSITY

Tier I and Tier II Fees and Fee Schedules

that the Board of Governors for Higher Education, subject to its responsibilities contained in Section 10a-15 of the Connecticut General Statutes, approves the Tier I and Tier II fees and fee schedules listed below and displayed on Attachments A, B, C, and D schedules listed below and of Irustees for the Connecticut State RESOLVED: University.

(charges per academic year unless otherwise noted)

(charges per academic year unles	s otherwise "	To	Effective
-	From		Fall 1991
Food Service Fees Central Eastern Southern Western	1,620.00 1,500.00 1,552.00 1,382.00	\$1,766.00 1,600.00 1,818.00 1,480.00	Fall 1991
University General Fees Central Pattent/Full-time Students Eastern Eastern Extension Students Southern Extension Students Southern Extension Students Western Extension Students Here for 18 Extension Students University Fee Pattension (all campuses) Non-Resident (all campuses)	466.00 52.00 444.00 10.00 298.00 30.50 428.00 10.00	520.00 56.00 496.00 20.00 337.00 34.50 468.00 10.00 440.00 1,082.00	Fall 1991
Educational Extension Fee (Maximum per credit hour) Undergraduate courses Graduate courses	98.00 107.00	105.00 V 115.00 V	